ordinary shares to 23,288,200 ordinary shares (see illustrative Share Restructuring Table below).

• The Shareholders were thereafter allotted an additional 49,211,800Shares pro-rata in order to preserve their
respective percentage shareholdings before the IPO, and before the Company discharged its obligations to Neustone,
as set out below in the illustrative Share Restructuring Table.

• Neustone was then allotted 500,000 Shares (or 0.50% of the authorized share capital of the Company) pursuant to

the provisions of an Outsourcing Agreement dated April 4th, 2012.  A copy of the aforementioned agreement will be
available for inspection as described in Section 15.

• The remaining 27,000,000 Shares are all being offered to the general public and/or the Reserved Share Applicants in

the Invitation.

• The re-registration of the Company as a public company under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2004.

• The adoption of new Articles of Incorporation, which are available for inspection as set out in Section 15 herein.

ILLUSTRATIVE SHARE RESTRUCTURING TABLE

Name Shares  Before Share
Split

Shares After Share
Split

Shares to be Allotted to
Maintain Percentages

Shares After Split and
Further Allotments

Percentage Held

Craig Powell 17,171 3,434,200 7,259,550 10,693,750 14.75
Gary Matalon 22,000 4,400,000 9,295,250 13,695,250 18.89
David Shirley 10,000 2,000,000 4,227,750 6,227,750 8.59
Stephen Shirley 16,000 3,200,000 6,761,500 9,961,500 13.74
Zuar Jarrett 16,000 3,200,000 6,761,500 9,961,500 13.74
Kevin Bourke 16,500 3,300,000 6,973,250 10,273,250 14.17
Sherwood Holdings Limited 10,852 2,170,400 4,586,600 6,757,000 9.32
Highbourne Limited 2,329 465,800 984,200 1,450,000 2.00
Supreme Ventures Limited 5,589 1,117,800 2,362,200 3,480,000 4.80
Total shares: 116,441 23,288,200 49,211,800 72,500,000 100.00

24

7.6 Shareholdings

As at September 7th, 2012, being the latest practicable date prior to publication of the Prospectus, the complete holdings of
Shares in the capital of the Company were as follows:

After the subscription lists for the Invitation are closed, and assuming that the Invitation for the public and the Reserved Share
Applicants to subscribe to for up to 27,000,000 Shares is taken up in full, the percentage shareholdings in the Company will be
as follows:

Name of Shareholder Number of Shares after Opening Date Percentage of Issued Share Capital
after Opening Date